	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG17756

	Date FOI request received: 19th December 2025

	Date FOI response: 7th January 2026

	REQUEST: Please provide me with the following information under the Freedom of Information Act. 

How many negligence claims related to Alzheimer’s Disease has your trust received in the years 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025? Can you please provide the number per year and not as a total.

If this is too much, could you please just provide the year 2024 and 2025.

OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt under S40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act, as due to very low numbers of cases it may be possible to identify individuals and disclosure would, therefore, breach data protection principle(a).  

S40(2) is an absolute exemption and, as such, we have not carried a public interest test.  

However, in an effort to be helpful we can advise that there have been less than 5 cases during this time period.
Can you also provide how much has been paid out for these negligence claims for each year - 2021, 2022, 2023, 2024 and 2025? Can you please provide the number per year and not as a total.

If this is too much, could you please just provide the year 2024 and 2025.

If it is not possible to provide some of the data requested, I would be grateful if you could provide whichever elements of this FOI request are eligible for release.

OUR RESPONSE: No payments to date.



